COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

PRIVACY NOTICE This form contains confidential information pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6.

20 25 Pay 20 26

INSTRUCTIONS:

State Form 51765 (R7 / 12-22)

Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local designating body to show the extent to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
 This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 15, unless a filing extension under IC 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1 and the extended due date of each year.
 With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (CF-1).

SECTION 1		TAXPAY	ER INFORM		21121	County			
Name of Taxpayer MAY 1 2 2025 Ampacet Corporation					2025	Vigo	Vigo		
Address of Taxpayer (number and street, city, state	-	TITY O		DLGF Taxi	ng District Nun	nber			
3701 N. Fruitridge Ave., Terre		CITY C	LERK						
Name of Contact Person Susan Cunnigham				none Number 4) 333-162	05	Email Address susan.cunningham@ampacet.com			
SECTION 2	10	CATION AND I		N OF PROPER	The state of the s	303011.00	mingrame	gampaoet.oo	
Name of Designating Body	LU	CATION AND I		ution Number		Estimated	State Date (mo	onth, day, year)	
Terra Haute City Council		023	11/15/2023						
Location of Property 3701 N. Fruitridge Ave., Terre		100	Actual Start Date (month, day, year) 11/15/2023			day, year)			
Description of new manufacturing equipment, new remains leading to the security of the securit	esearch and o		pment, new inf	ormation technolo	ogy equipment, o	12/31/		(month, day, yea	
Relocate 2 production lines (White and Black) to Install new White production line totaling \$30,00					o create 12 new jobs.				
the current line. SECTION 3		EMPL OVE	EES AND SA	LARIES		IDD			
EMPLOYEES AND SA	AL ARIES	EMPLOTE	ES AND SA		ATED ON SB-1		ACT	TUAL	
Current Number of Employees	TETTTE		165			165			
Salaries	1			335,727			13,021,261		
Number of Employees Retained				500,121	165				
Salaries				335,727				021,261	
Number of Additional Employees	12								
Salaries		,000	The same	1.185.534					
SECTION 4	STANK N	cos	T AND VALU	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	S. Sandilla		100000		
	MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT DEVE			EARCH & ENTEQUIPMENT		DISTRIBUTION PMENT			
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	cost	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSEI VALUE	
Values Before Project		\$ 5,550,496	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Plus: Values of Proposed Project		\$ 13,897,200	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced		\$ (846,658)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Net Values Upon Completion of Project		\$ 18,601,038	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
ACTUAL	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	соѕт	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSE VALUE	
Values Before Project		\$ 5,550,496	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Plus: Values of Proposed Project		\$ 405,646	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Less: Values of Any Property Being Replaced		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Net Values Upon Completion of Project		\$ 5,956,142	\$.	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidentia	A CARLON CONTRACTOR		7.5		The same			-	
SECTION 5 WASTE WASTE CONVERTED	Marie Control	PERSONAL PROPERTY.	R BENEFITS	PROMISED B	Y THE TAXPA ESTIMATED	Marie Control of the Control of the Control	ACT	UAL	
Amount of Solid Waste Converted									
Amount of Hazardous Waste Converted									
Other Benefits:									
		and the same	A 150 A	a Land of Cities	The River			Addition to	
SECTION 6		TAXPAY	ER CERTIFI	CATION					
SECTION 6 I hereby certify that the representations in a signature of Authorized Representative.	his stateme	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	ER CERTIFI	CATION					



OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1)

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must
 include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a
 property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the county assessor and the county auditor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made a reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made a reasonable effort to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1	and find that:							
☐ The property owner IS in substantial compliance								
The property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance								
Other (specify)					146			
easons for the Determination (a	ttach additional shee	ets if necessary)						
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		the state of the s				
gnature of Authorized Member				Date Signed (month, da	y, year)			
ested By			Designation Destri					
ested by			Designating Body					
the property owner is found	I not to be in subs	tential compliance, the property	owner shall receive the o	pportunity for a hearing. The following	n date and			
me has been set aside for the			Owner Stall receive the C	pportunity for a nearing. The following	ig date and			
Time of Hearing			r) Location of Hearing					
	☐ PM							
		A company of the second						
	HE SHIP IN	HEARING RESULTS (to be	completed after the hear					
	☐ Approv			Denied (see Instruction 5 above)	Mr Tige			
easons for the Determination (al	tach additional shee	ts if necessary)						
mature of Δuthorized Member				Date Signed (month, da	(vear)			
gnature of Authorized Member				Date Signed (month, da)	r, year)			
gnature of Authorized Member ested By			Designating Body	Date Signed (month, day	r, year)			
			Designating Body	Date Signed (month, da)	r, year)			

STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY State Form 51764 (R5 / 1-21)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

CONFIDENTIAL

FORM SB-1/PP

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cost of the property and specific salaries paid to individual employees by the property owner is confidential per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1.

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction.
- The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the installation of qualifying abatable equipment for which the person desires to claim a deduction.
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a person must file a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction schedule (Form 103-ERA) with the township assessor of the township where the property is situated or with the county assessor if there is no township assessor for the township. The 103-ERA must be filed between January 1 and May 15 of the assessment year in which new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment is installed and fully functional, unless a filing extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension must file the form between January 1 and the extended due date of that year.
- Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved, must submit Form CF-1/PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed.
 For a Form SB-1/PP that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-17)

SECTION 1	建筑过程 和	TAXPAYER	INFORMATI	ON	ELECTION SERVICES	Constant Services	国企		
Name of taxpayer				intact person					
Ampacet Corporation	James	A. Lansch,	Esq.						
Address of laxpayer (number and street, city, state, and Z					Telephone i				
660 White Plains Road, Tarrytown,				(914) 631-6600			A Long St		
SECTION 2	CATION AN	D DESCRIPTI	ON OF PRO	POSED PROJ	ECT	Sept. Sept.	建筑 444	Na read	No service
Name of designating body	Resolution number (s)								
Terre Haute City Council								9	
Location of property			Coun			DLGF taxing			
3701 North Fruitridge Avenue, Terre			1	VIGO				84	
Description of manufacturing equipment and/or re- and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or info	search and d	evelopment eq	uipment				ESTI	MATED	
(Use additional sheets if necessary.)	mation tech	lology equipme	in.		START DATE		COMPLETION DAT		
				Manufacturing Equipmen		11/15/2023		12/	31/2024
Relocate 2 production lines (White and Blac	R & D Equipn	nent							
installations are expected to create 12 new j		Danissins	alder	Logist Dist Equipment				-	
Install new White production line totaling \$30 line. Will retain the 17 employees working of			older						
inte. Will retain the 17 employees working o	in the curren	it iiiie.		IT Equipment	Marine San				
SECTION 3 ESTIMATE OF	EMPLOYEES	S AND SALAR	IES AS RES	ULT OF PROP	OSED PRO	JECT	本: 制设度	chickes	STATE OF
Current Number Salaries	and the last of th	Retained	Salaries		Number Ad	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF	Sala	aries	
165 11,835,727	Victoria de la Constantina del Constantina de la	165	11	,835,727	A Laboratoria	12		744	,000
SECTION 4 ESTIN	ATEDTOTA	L COST AND	VALUE OF	PROPOSED PR	ROJECT	n indicate		Allege to	needs recipie
NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the		CTURING				UIPMENT		IT EQUIPMENT	
COST of the property is confidential.	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	VALUE	C	TEC	VALUE
Current values		5,550,496	7						
Plus estimated values of proposed project		13,897,200							
Less values of any property being replaced		(846,658)							
Net estimated values upon completion of project		18,601,038		Land State State	20.45	-			
SECTION 5 WASTE COM	IVERTED A	ND OTHER BE	NEFITS PR	OMISED BY TH	E TAXPAYE	R	Although Market	11921	6.486本部計
	Estimated hazardous waste converted (pounds)								
Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)	-	-					-		
Estimated solid waste converted (pounds) Other benefits:									
Other benefits: Will maintain Ampacet's position in the comm	nunity as ar	important er	mployer an	d allow Ampa	cet to rema	in compet	itive an	d maint	ain these
	nunity as ar	important er	mployer an	d allow Ampa	cet to rema	in compet	itive an	d maint	ain these
Other benefits: Will maintain Ampacet's position in the commanufacturing positions well into the future.		important er		land.	cet to rema	in compet	itive an	d maint	
Other benefits: Will maintain Ampacet's position in the commanufacturing positions well into the future. SECTION 6 I hereby certify that the representations in this state	and the same of	TAXPAYER C		land.	cet to rema	in compet	itive an	d maint	
Other benefits: Will maintain Ampacet's position in the commanufacturing positions well into the future. SECTION 6 I hereby certify that the representations in this state	and the same of	TAXPAYER C		land.		te signed (mo	onth, day,	year)	atten 18
Other benefits: Will maintain Ampacet's position in the commanufacturing positions well into the future. SECTION 6 I hereby certify that the representations in this states and the secondary of	and the same of	TAXPAYER C	ERTIFICATI	land.		ROSE	onth, day,		A THE WAY
Other benefits: Will maintain Ampacet's position in the commanufacturing positions well into the future. SECTION 6 I hereby certify that the representations in this state	and the same of	TAXPAYER C	ERTIFICATI Title	land.	Da	te signed (mo	onth, day,	year)	atten 18

CONFIDENTIAL

	经各种政治的	的现在分词	FOR	USE OF THE	DESIGNATING BO	DY
adopte		tion previously ap				ea and find that the applicant meets the general standards C 6-1.1-12.1-2.5, provides for the following limitations as
A. The	designated are		d to a period of tim NOTE: This			dar years * (see below). The date this designation expires olution contains an expiration date for the designated area.
1. 2. 3. 4.	installation of ne installation of ne installation of ne installation of ne	ew manufacturing ew research and o ew logistical distril ew information tec uction applicable	development equip oution equipment, chnology equipment to new manufactur	oment; nt; ring equipment is	✓ Yes☐ Yes☐ Yes☐ Yes	Check box if an enhanced abatement was approved for one or more of these types. Cost with an assessed value of
D. The	amount of dedu				quipment is limited to alish a limit, if desired	
\$_	NA	(One or	both lines may be	filled out to estab	ent is limited to \$ olish a limit, if desired	
, –	141.	. (One or	both lines may be	nijed out to estat	oment is limited to \$ _ olish a limit, if desired	cost with an assessed value of
H. The	deduction for n	ew manufacturing	equipment and/or	r new research ar	nd development equip	pment and/or new logistical distribution equipment and/or wed for:
	Year 1 Year 6	Year 2 Year 7	Year 3 Year 8	Year 4 Year 9	Year 5 Year 10	Enhanced Abatement per IC 6-1.1-12.1-18 Number of years approved: (Enter one to twenty (1-20) years; may not exceed twenty (20) years.)
If ye	s, attach a copy	of the abatement	schedule to this for	rm.	ting body adopt an al	batement schedule per IC 6-1.1-12.1-17? Yes No can be determined.
determi	ned that the total	ality of benefits is	sufficient to justify	the deduction de		timates and expectations are reasonable and have
Approved b	y: (signature and t	ittle of authorized ma	ember of designating	body)	SID 24L	12103 Date signed (month, day, year)
Ci	ertisi	De Bay	g body V	j'	Name of designating to	Paule CITY Council
Mested by	signature and the	Contact of	und	7	Printed name of attest	elle L Edwards
						area, that limitation does not limit the length of time a years designated under IC 6-1.1-12.1-17.

IC 6-1.1-12.1-17

Abatement schedules

Sec. 17. (a) A designating body may provide to a business that is established in or relocated to a revitalization area and that receives a deduction under section 4 or 4.5 of this chapter an abatement schedule based on the following factors:

- (1) The total amount of the taxpayer's investment in real and personal property.
- (2) The number of new full-time equivalent jobs created.
- (3) The average wage of the new employees compared to the state minimum wage.
- (4) The infrastructure requirements for the taxpayer's investment.
- (b) This subsection applies to a statement of benefits approved after June 30, 2013. A designating body shall establish an abatement schedule for each deduction allowed under this chapter. An abatement schedule must specify the percentage amount of the deduction for each year of the deduction. Except as provided in IC 6-1.1-12.1-18, an abatement schedule may not exceed ten (10) years.
- (c) An abatement schedule approved for a particular taxpayer before July 1, 2013, remains in effect until the abatement schedule expires under the terms of the resolution approving the taxpayer's statement of benefits.